Summer & Fall 2026 registration

ALLAN
HANCOCK
COLLEGE

STUDENT SERVICES

2026-2027 Calendar
- Important Dates -

Application for admission opens

Class Search opens

Priority registration begins

Credit, Community Ed, Noncredit registration begins

CCAP and High School Enrichment (formerly CollegeNOW!) students

File application period opens for summer degree/certificates
Last day to submit appeals to counseling for summer classes
Summer session begins (6-wk and 8-wk classes)

Juneteenth Holiday - College Closed

Late state Summer 6-wk classes begin

Independence Holiday - College Closed

Summer 6-wk classes — Last day of Instruction

Summer 6-wk classes — Finals

File application period opens for fall degree/certificates
Summer late start 6-wk/8-wk classes — Last day of Instruction
Summer late start 6-wk/8-wk classes — Finals

Last day to file application for summer degree/certificates

Deadline for faculty to submit summer grades

Last day to submit appeals to counseling for fall classes
All Staff & Professional Development days

Fall & Term 1 classes begin

Labor Day - College Closed

Term 1 classes — Last day of Instruction
Term 1 classes — Finals
Term 2 classes begin

Application for admission opens

Class Search opens

Priority registration begins

Credit, Community Ed, Noncredit registration begins

CCAP and High School Enrichment (formerly CollegeNOW!) students

Veteran's Day - College Closed

w Oct 1, 2025
M April 13, 2026
TH April 23, 2026
TH May 7, 2026
M May 11, 2026
JUNE 2026
M 1
M 1
M 8
F 19
M 22
JULY 2026
F-S 3-4
w 15
TH 16
M 27
w 29
TH 30
F 31
AUGUST 2026
w 5
F 7
TH-F 13-14
M 17
SEPTEMBER 2026
M 7
OCTOBER 2026
w 7
TH-F 8-9
M 12
Winter & Spring 2027 registration
w Oct 1, 2025
M Oct 12, 2026
TH Oct 22, 2026
TH Nov 5, 2026
M Nov 9, 2026
NOVEMBER 2026
w 11
TH-S 26-28

2026-2027 important dates calendar

Thanksgiving Break - College Closed

as of 10.31.2025 Page 1 of 2



DECEMBER 2026
TH
F-TH
TH
M
M
T
TH-F
TH
JANUARY 2027
F
W
TH
w
TH-F
SuU
M
M
M
FEBRUARY 2027
F-M
MARCH 2027
W
TH-F
M-S
F
M
April 2027
F
MAY 2027
W
TH-W
TH
F
M
JUNE 2027
T

2026-2027 important dates calendar

4-10

14
15
24-25
31

13
14

21-22
17
18
25
25

12-15

17
18-19
22-27

26

29

16

19
20-26
27
28
31

ALLAN
HANCOCK
COLLEGE

STUDENT SERVICES

2026-2027 Calendar
- Important Dates -

Fall & Term 2 classes — Last day of Instruction

Fall & Term 2 classes — Finals

Last day to file application for fall degree/certificates

Last day to submit appeals to counseling for winter classes
Winter session begins

Deadline for faculty to submit fall grades

Winter Holiday - College Closed

Winter Holiday - College Closed

Winter Holiday - College Closed

Winter classes — Last day of Instruction

Winter classes — Finals

Last day to submit appeals to counseling for spring classes
All Staff & Professional Development days

Deadline for faculty to submit winter grades

Martin Luther King Jr. Day — College Closed

Spring & Term 3 classes begin

File application period opens for spring degree/certificates

Lincoln & Washington Days — College Closed

Term 3 classes — Last day of Instruction
Term 3 classes — Finals

Spring Recess - No classes

Spring Holiday - College Closed

Term 4 classes begin

Last day to file application for spring degree/certificates

Spring & Term 4 — Last day of Instruction
Spring & Term 4 classes — Finals
Scholarship Banquet

Commencement

Memorial Day - College Closed

Deadline for faculty to submit spring grades

as of 10.31.2025 Page 2 of 2



