

STUDENT SERVICES

2026-2027 Calendar – Important Dates –

Summer & I	Fall 2026 registration	on		
W	Oct 1, 2025	Application for admission opens		
M	April 13, 2026	Class Search opens		
TH	April 23, 2026	Priority registration begins		
TH	May 7, 2026	Credit, Community Ed, Noncredit registration begins		
M	May 11, 2026	CCAP and High School Enrichment (formerly CollegeNOW!) students		
JUNE 2026				
M	1	File application period opens for summer degree/certificates		
M	1	Last day to submit appeals to counseling for summer classes		
M	8	Summer session begins (6-wk and 8-wk classes)		
F	19	Juneteenth Holiday - College Closed		
M	22	Late state Summer 6-wk classes begin		
JULY 2026				
F-S	3-4	Independence Holiday - College Closed		
W	15	Summer 6-wk classes – Last day of Instruction		
TH	16	Summer 6-wk classes – Finals		
M	27	File application period opens for fall degree/certificates		
W	29	Summer late start 6-wk/8-wk classes – Last day of Instruction		
TH	30	Summer late start 6-wk/8-wk classes – Finals		
F	31	Last day to file application for summer degree/certificates		
AUGUST 20	26			
W	5	Deadline for faculty to submit summer grades		
F	7	Last day to submit appeals to counseling for fall classes		
TH-F	13-14	All Staff & Professional Development days		
M	17	Fall & Term 1 classes begin		
SEPTEMBER	2026			
M	7	Labor Day - College Closed		
OCTOBER 20	026			
W	7	Term 1 classes – Last day of Instruction		
TH-F	8-9	Term 1 classes – Finals		
M	12	Term 2 classes begin		
Winter & Spring 2027 registration				
W	Oct 1, 2025	Application for admission opens		
M	Oct 12, 2026	Class Search opens		
TH	Oct 22, 2026	Priority registration begins		
TH	Nov 5, 2026	Credit, Community Ed, Noncredit registration begins		
M	Nov 9, 2026	CCAP and High School Enrichment (formerly CollegeNOW!) students		
NOVEMBER 2026				
W	11	Veteran's Day - College Closed		
TH-S	26-28	Thanksgiving Break - College Closed		



STUDENT SERVICES

2026-2027 Calendar – Important Dates –

DECEMBER 202	26	
TH	3	Fall & Term 2 classes – Last day of Instruction
F-TH	4-10	Fall & Term 2 classes – Finals
TH	3	Last day to file application for fall degree/certificates
M	7	Last day to submit appeals to counseling for winter classes
M	14	Winter session begins
T	15	Deadline for faculty to submit fall grades
TH-F	24-25	Winter Holiday - College Closed
TH	31	Winter Holiday - College Closed
JANUARY 2027		
F	1	Winter Holiday - College Closed
W	13	Winter classes – Last day of Instruction
TH	14	Winter classes – Finals
W	7	Last day to submit appeals to counseling for spring classes
TH-F	21-22	All Staff & Professional Development days
SU	17	Deadline for faculty to submit winter grades
M	18	Martin Luther King Jr. Day – College Closed
M	25	Spring & Term 3 classes begin
M	25	File application period opens for spring degree/certificates
FEBRUARY 202	7	
F-M	12-15	Lincoln & Washington Days – College Closed
MARCH 2027		
W	17	Term 3 classes – Last day of Instruction
TH-F	18-19	Term 3 classes – Finals
M-S	22-27	Spring Recess - No classes
F	26	Spring Holiday - College Closed
М	29	Term 4 classes begin
April 2027		
F	16	Last day to file application for spring degree/certificates
MAY 2027		
W	19	Spring & Term 4 – Last day of Instruction
TH-W	20-26	Spring & Term 4 classes – Finals
TH	27	Scholarship Banquet
F	28	Commencement
М	31	Memorial Day - College Closed
JUNE 2027		
T	1	Deadline for faculty to submit spring grades